Cond...P/2...

?^1. TECHNICAL BID: - First sealed cover superscribed as "TECHNICAL BID for"Firewall and Manageable Switches" should contain following documents:-

a) VAT / Sales Tax Registration Certificate along with TIN Number.b) Earnest Money Deposit for Rs.15,000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand
only) as per clause no.4 of the Tender Enquiry Document.c) Tender Fee' in the prescribed form, in case oithe Tender Document is
downloaded from website.

d) Bidder should be an ISo 9001 certified system integrator.e) Copies of Income Tax Return filed for the last threi financial years/copies ofprofit or loss statement for last three financiar years.